
Individual Batting Statistics
All Batting

BATTING1

02/12/2013

1B 2B 3B Hr HBP Att SB SB
Tot

Bases
Ave

OB
Ave

Slug
%

Walks Sac KAb Hits Runs RBI
Caught
Looking

Runs
By BB

ROESac
Fly

LOBPAs

Trevor Widler 1 1 3 2 2 2.0001 1 6 11 72 1.000 1.000

Cody Schmidt 10 5 2 4 26 .548 .6254 131 17 17 134 341 841 .838

Luke Duval 8 6 7 7 5 20 .368 .5641038 14 14 8 33 45 1555 .526

Nick Hammond 1 1 1 1 .500 .5002 1 1 11 22 .500

Aaron Williams 1 1 2 .500 .500 1.0002 1 6 1 1 32

Adam Oliver 2 1 1 2 .667 .5003 2 3 2 11 24 .666

Jackson Toumey 1 1 1 .333 .5003 1 1 11 1 14 .333

Bryan Murphy 38 14 3 5 6 23 20 95 .423 .50018142 60 43 43 411 8232 35168 .669

Wil Gilliand 44 8 8 50 41 60 .349 .49838 1149 52 60 22 227 6152 32198 .402

Payton Gasteleum 6 3 5 12 .321 .487528 9 8 11 24 161 839 .428

J Q Folena 56 25 7 9 5 50 42 163 .383 .47446253 97 90 67 723 11208 54312 .644

Trent Lewis 26 9 1 10 6 44 .376 .4741993 35 22 30 29 9143 20116 .473

Chad Simas 3 2 1 7 .333 .474315 5 5 5 31 6 519 .466

Garrett Heisinger 35 8 3 2 1 7 3 68 .387 .46518124 48 32 32 27 7211 32144 .548

Josh Roth 2 1 3 2 5 .300 .4623 110 3 4 4 11 13 214 .500

Brian Hannaford 42 7 2 1 8 20 16 66 .364 .45220 6143 52 45 23 515 6316 31183 .461

Matt Mc Lain 16 9 1 1 3 3 38 .361 .44610 172 26 20 16 75 816 1984 .527

Malik Hill 37 12 4 1 12 33 26 77 .286 .43741 5189 54 54 30 1221 10333 53250 .407

Michael Yanez 22 2 1 8 23 16 30 .325 .4368 777 25 19 9 74 4181 23101 .389

Nic Duval 36 18 2 19 36 32 78 .296 .43427 4189 56 60 26 1825 644 37239 .412

Ed Balleron 9 4 1 2 7 6 20 .298 .4249 247 14 14 9 27 341 1061 .425

Bronson Grubbs 18 2 2 8 8 22 .294 .42213 168 20 19 8 27 15 1784 .323

Josh Adams 29 15 3 2 4 36 28 76 .310 .41930 6158 49 43 43 1612 7406 34204 .481

Tyler Urps 24 8 2 1 11 13 8 50 .285 .41818 1123 35 38 18 616 8191 30154 .406

Cody Cavanagh 24 8 3 1 6 14 9 53 .273 .41829 1132 36 29 31 1614 4433 34171 .401

Dave Henderson 45 15 3 10 29 22 84 .332 .41220 2190 63 51 43 716 9266 41228 .442

Tyson Renowden 7 3 1 7 .175 .41113 340 7 16 4 311 411 1059 .175

Kyle Harlow 44 12 3 2 3 37 25 85 .285 .40743 4214 61 56 44 1020 10313 45267 .397

Jordan Lee 9 6 3 3 3 21 .259 .40311 258 15 15 15 48 611 974 .362

Nicholas Doyich 1 1 2 2 1 .250 .4004 1 6 22 35 .250

Franklin Alfaro 1 1 .143 .40037 1 2 1 11 4 410 .142

Drake Atlee 9 2 1 2 2 17 .333 .400436 12 9 11 13 15 1440 .472

Zach Stilwell 42 10 1 8 7 5 66 .312 .40021 1170 53 22 41 75 12206 38206 .388

Taylor Herbert 26 1 3 8 18 15 37 .268 .39416 5112 30 27 18 1110 8231 19142 .330

Mason Hastings 26 6 1 5 3 8 7 61 .295 .39219129 38 27 36 196 2392 18153 .472

Austin Friello 12 6 1 4 4 24 .295 .39210 261 18 17 11 18 252 1677 .393

Pat Boal 26 13 4 2 13 20 17 72 .273 .39020 7165 45 36 39 1011 7472 35207 .436

Jordan Vina 49 14 2 14 30 20 83 .304 .38919 2214 65 42 48 1212 11325 48254 .387

Ian Chandler 27 11 3 1 5 2 61 .306 .38919 1134 41 36 27 913 4313 29158 .455

Matthew Stafford 23 5 1 3 8 7 36 .302 .38813 196 29 13 21 134 3274 28117 .375

Kyle Castro 22 13 1 4 1 6 4 67 .305 .38217131 40 35 29 189 6363 24152 .511

Randy Villa 11 2 1 6 4 3 19 .197 .3721571 14 16 7 39 5202 1994 .267

Jeff Nelson 13 6 4 7 5 25 .264 .3649 172 19 13 18 51 6143 2289 .347

Daniel Robertson 17 9 1 2 2 19 18 46 .266 .35715 1109 29 35 35 410 9223 19130 .422



1B 2B 3B Hr HBP Att SB SB
Tot

Bases
Ave

OB
Ave

Slug
%

Walks Sac KAb Hits Runs RBI
Caught
Looking

Runs
By BB

ROESac
Fly

LOBPAs

Spencer Jemes 9 1 3 1 11 .200 .3559 550 10 8 9 53 28 1767 .220

Howard Johnson 39 7 2 1 7 15 12 63 .261 .34719 4188 49 29 40 1410 7472 39220 .335

Michael Hagarty 9 6 1 2 7 7 24 .225 .33711 171 16 21 15 95 6232 1487 .338

Caleb Kennicutt 8 3 2 9 7 14 .256 .327343 11 17 11 44 571 849 .325

J D Mc Keehan 8 3 3 3 2 14 .183 .300760 11 11 12 34 67 970 .233

Nicco Toni 14 5 3 1 1 24 .250 .2943 276 19 7 14 11 4103 787 .315

Tony Adams 1 2 .200 .2005 1 1 1 1 15 .400

Jordan Yu .000 .000 1.000

Tyree Hanson .000 .000 1.000

Sherman Johnson .000 .0002 .000

Tyler Rathjen .000 .0002 2 3.000

Kyle Stafford .000 .0001 .000

Taylor Gilliand .000 .00011 1 21 .000

Cody Price .000 .0001 1 11 .000

Mike Martel 1 1 .000 .0001 1 11 41 .000

Jacob Fagan .000 .0002 22 .000

Spencer Dietz .000 .00011 2 1 52 .000

Don Pettenger .000 .00012 2 11 113 .000

Jackson Gaskins .000 .0003 13 .000

Kyle Devore .000 .0004 234 .000

Joe Hovorka .000 .00036 1 21 1 39 .000

217 596 466 1,983 .305 .415 .429  986 324  55 46 714 81 8914,618 1,411 1,233 1,007 295409 24593 ***5,724



02/12/2013

RUNPROD5

BA, OBP, and OPS by Batting Position

PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

 1   720   566   180 .318   255 .899.448  106    33     7     8 .451
 2   696   550   164 .298   228 .822.407   87    25    16    18 .415
 3   675   551   184 .334   280 .938.430   77    29    17     1 .508
 4   664   537   174 .324   244 .888.434   88    24    10     5 .454
 5   641   530   162 .306   218 .810.399   69    22    13     7 .411
 6   613   499   146 .293   209 .823.404   83    16     9     5 .419
 7   595   488   135 .277   196 .784.382   67    20     6    14 .402
 8   570   455   131 .288   179 .796.403   69    25     9    12 .393
 9   550   442   135 .305   174 .813.419   68    23     6    11 .394
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02/12/2013

RUNPROD5

BA, OBP, and OPS by Batting Position and Player

PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

 1

    3     3     1 .333     1 .666.333 .333Drake Atlee
    2     1 .000 .500.500    1 .000Joe Hovorka
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Randy Villa
    2     2     2 .***     4 ****.*** 3.000Taylor Herbert
    6     6 .000 .000.000 .000Kyle Harlow

  239   189    56 .296    78 .847.434   27    19     4 .413Nic Duval
  119    93    38 .409    65.504   20     2     4 .699 1.203J Q Folena

    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Mason Hastings
    2     2     1 .500     2 ****.500 1.500Pat Boal

  141   109    26 .239    39 .742.384   23     4     2     3 .358Malik Hill
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Cody Price
    1     1     1 .***     2 ****.*** 3.000Kyle Castro
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Zach Stilwell
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Don Pettenger
    4     4     1 .250     1 .500.250 .250Caleb Kennicutt
    2     2     2 .***     3 ****.*** 2.500Matt Mc Lain
    2     2     1 .500     3 ****.500 2.000Bryan Murphy
    2     1 .000 .500.500    1 .000Payton Gasteleum
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Daniel Robertson
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Josh Roth

  162   125    47 .376    53 .933.509   28     7     1     1 .424Wil Gilliand
    7     5     1 .200     1 .629.429    1     1 .200J D Mc Keehan
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Tyler Urps
    8     5 .000 .375.375    3 .000Josh Adams
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Michael Yanez
    8     7     2 .286     2 .661.375    1 .286Bronson Grubbs
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

  720   566   180 .318     2.448  106    33     7     8 .451 0.899  255   566

  319   712

 2

   76    58    22 .379    25 .904.473    8     5     3     2 .431Brian Hannaford
    6     6     1 .167     2 .500.167 .333Drake Atlee
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Jordan Vina
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Randy Villa

   13    10     3 .300     3 .717.417    2     1 .300Taylor Herbert
   11     8     2 .250     2 .705.455    3 .250Kyle Harlow
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Howard Johnson

   66    54    19 .352    35.455    9     2     1 .648 1.103J Q Folena
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Jackson Gaskins

   99    79    30 .380    38 .930.449   12     2     5     1 .481Dave Henderson
   76    63    14 .222    17 .599.329    5     5     3 .270Pat Boal
   22    16     1 .063     1 .263.200    3     1     2 .063Malik Hill
    1     1     1 .***     2 ****.*** 3.000Kyle Castro
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Don Pettenger
    7     7     1 .143     1 .286.143 .143Caleb Kennicutt
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Trent Lewis

   11    10     4 .400     4 .855.455    1 .400Garrett Heisinger
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Bryan Murphy
    4     3     1 .333     2.500    1 .667 1.167Payton Gasteleum

   10    10     2 .200     2 .400.200 .200Daniel Robertson
   35    23     5 .217     7 .761.457   10     1     1 .304Wil Gilliand
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Tyson Renowden
    1 .*** ****.000    1 *.***Michael Hagarty

   36    30     4 .133     5 .445.278    6 .167J D Mc Keehan
    8     6     1 .167     2 .708.375    1     1 .333Tyler Urps
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Kyle Devore
    3     1     1 .***     2 ****.***    1     1 3.000Spencer Jemes

  164   127    39 .307    60 .893.421   24     4     4     5 .472Josh Adams
    2     1 .000 .500.500    1 .000Ian Chandler
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Spencer Dietz
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Jacob Fagan

   33    26    11 .423    16.500    2     2     3 .615 1.115Michael Yanez
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Franklin Alfaro
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Nicholas Doyich

  696   550   164 .298     0.407   87    25    16    18 .415 0.822  228   550

  276   678

 3

    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000Brian Hannaford
   70    57    15 .263    20 .708.357    5     5     3 .351Jordan Vina
    2     1 .000 .500.500    1 .000Randy Villa

   31    24     9 .375    16.484    5     1     1 .667 1.151Kyle Harlow
    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000Howard Johnson

   31    26    11 .423    14.516    3     2 .538 1.054Cody Cavanagh
  105    85    32 .376    51.467   16     1     3 .600 1.067J Q Folena
   15    10     2 .200     2 .667.467    3     2 .200Luke Duval
    4     3 .000 .250.250    1 .000Mason Hastings

  124   107    30 .280    41 .749.366    7     8     1     1 .383Dave Henderson
    3     3     1 .333     1 .666.333 .333Pat Boal

   18    11     2 .182     3 .773.500    5     2 .273Malik Hill
    6     6     2 .333     6 ****.333 1.333Kyle Castro
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Ed Balleron
    4     4 .000 .000.000 .000Zach Stilwell
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Chad Simas
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Don Pettenger
    3     3     2 .667     2.667 .667 1.334Caleb Kennicutt
    3     2     1 .500     2 ****.667    1 1.667Trent Lewis

  108    87    37 .425    65.519   15     4     2 .747 1.266Bryan Murphy
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Payton Gasteleum

   36    30    11 .367    19.444    4     1     1 .633 1.077Daniel Robertson
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Josh Roth
    2     2     1 .500     3 ****.500 2.000Cody Schmidt
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Tyson Renowden
    4     3     2 .667     2.500    1 .667 1.167Michael Hagarty
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Aaron Williams

   11     8     3 .375     4 .864.364    1     2 .500Josh Adams
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Tyler Rathjen
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Spencer Dietz
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Franklin Alfaro

   80    67    21 .313    27 .791.388    8     2     3 .403Matthew Stafford

  675   551   184 .334    27.430   77    29    17     1 .508 0.938  280   551

  290   674

 4

    8     6     1 .167     4.375    2 .667 1.042Drake Atlee
  104    90    28 .311    35 .781.392    6     6     2 .389Jordan Vina
   24    20     6 .300    10 .917.417    3     1 .500Randy Villa
    3     2 .000 .333.333    1 .000Taylor Herbert

   63    49    17 .347    27.476   13     1 .551 1.027Kyle Harlow
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Howard Johnson

   29    21     5 .238     8 .829.448    7     1 .381Cody Cavanagh
    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000J Q Folena

   12    12     3 .250     4 .583.250 .333Jeff Nelson
   40    28    12 .429    18.600    7     5 .643 1.243Luke Duval
   12    11     2 .182     2 .432.250    1 .182Mason Hastings
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Jordan Lee
    5     4     3 .750     5 ****.800    1 2.050Dave Henderson

   26    19     6 .316    12.458    3     2     2 .632 1.090Pat Boal
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Adam Oliver
    2     1     1 .***     1 ****.***    1 2.000Malik Hill

   33    26     1 .038     1 .220.182    5     2 .038Kyle Castro
    1 .*** ****.000    1 *.***Ed Balleron

   90    74    21 .284    28 .760.382   10     3     2     1 .378Zach Stilwell
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Caleb Kennicutt

   75    58    24 .414    28 .990.507   13     1     3 .483Trent Lewis
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    3     3     2 .667     2.667 .667 1.334Matt Mc Lain
   77    67    26 .388    40.455    9     1 .597 1.052Garrett Heisinger
   21    19    10 .526    12.571    2 .632 1.203Bryan Murphy
    2 .*** ****.***    1     1 *.***Payton Gasteleum
    4     4     2 .500     2.500 .500 1.000Daniel Robertson
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Cody Schmidt
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Kyle Stafford
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Tyson Renowden
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Michael Hagarty
    3     2     1 .500     1.667    1 .500 1.167J D Mc Keehan
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Aaron Williams
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Spencer Jemes
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Tyler Rathjen
    2     1 .000 .500.500    1 .000Michael Yanez
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Tony Adams
    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000Austin Friello
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Nicholas Doyich
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Tyree Hanson
    8     6     2 .333     3.500    1     1 .500 1.000Matthew Stafford
    4     3 .000 .250.250    1 .000Nicco Toni
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Trevor Widler

  664   537   174 .324     0.434   88    24    10     5 .454 0.888  244   537

  286   659

 5

   29    24    10 .417    15.481    2     1     2 .625 1.106Brian Hannaford
   66    56    18 .321    23 .805.394    5     3     2 .411Jordan Vina
   10     8 .000 .200.200    1     1 .000Randy Villa
   36    31    10 .323    10 .740.417    5 .323Taylor Herbert
   78    63    15 .238    20 .685.368   11     2     2 .317Kyle Harlow
    4     4     1 .250     1 .500.250 .250Howard Johnson

   11     8     2 .250     2 .705.455    3 .250Cody Cavanagh
   10     9     4 .444     8.500    1 .889 1.389J Q Folena
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Jackson Gaskins
   19    15     5 .333     6 .789.389    1     1     1     1 .400Jeff Nelson
   14    11     3 .273     4 .793.429    2     1 .364Mason Hastings
    7     5     2 .400     2 .971.571    1     1 .400Jordan Lee

   14     8     2 .250     4.500    3     2     1 .500 1.000Pat Boal
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Adam Oliver
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Mike Martel
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Malik Hill

   12    11     4 .364     5 .872.417    1 .455Kyle Castro
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Ed Balleron

   97    79    27 .342    33 .851.433   10     5     3 .418Zach Stilwell
    4     3 .000 .250.250    1 .000Caleb Kennicutt

   11     8     1 .125     1 .489.364    3 .125Trent Lewis
   65    56    19 .339    29 .940.422    7     1     1 .518Matt Mc Lain
   15    11     3 .273     3 .740.467    3     1 .273Garrett Heisinger
   25    23     8 .348    11 .878.400    1     1 .478Bryan Murphy
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Payton Gasteleum
    8     6     1 .167     1 .542.375    2 .167Daniel Robertson
    5     4     1 .250     3.400    1 .750 1.150Josh Roth
    1 .*** ****.000    1 *.***Cody Schmidt
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Tyson Renowden
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Tyler Urps
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Spencer Jemes

   11     9     5 .556    10 ****.636    2 1.747Josh Adams
    6     6     2 .333     3 .833.333 .500Ian Chandler
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Spencer Dietz
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Sherman Johnson
    1 .*** ****.000    1 *.***Michael Yanez
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Franklin Alfaro
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Austin Friello
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Nicholas Doyich
    9     7     2 .286     2 .619.333    1     1 .286Matthew Stafford

   64    56    15 .268    20 .659.302    2     2     3     1 .357Nicco Toni
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Trevor Widler
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Jordan Yu
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Nick Hammond

  641   530   162 .306     0.399   69    22    13     7 .411 0.810  218   530

  253   634

 6

   51    37    12 .324    16 .881.449    8     2     2     2 .432Brian Hannaford
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Drake Atlee
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Joe Hovorka
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Jackson Toumey
    8     6     2 .333     3.500    2 .500 1.000Jordan Vina

   14    10     4 .400     5.571    3     1 .500 1.071Randy Villa
   13    12     2 .167     2 .398.231    1 .167Taylor Herbert
   60    51    15 .294    16 .693.379    7     2 .314Kyle Harlow
   63    57    19 .333    26 .853.397    5     1 .456Howard Johnson
   31    20     5 .250     8 .884.484    8     2     1 .400Cody Cavanagh
    6     6     3 .500     3.500 .500 1.000J Q Folena

   14     8     1 .125     2 .750.500    5     1 .250Jeff Nelson
   13     8     2 .250     5.538    5 .625 1.163Mason Hastings
   13    11     2 .182     3 .581.308    2 .273Jordan Lee
    3     2     1 .500     4 ****.333    1 2.333Pat Boal
    6     5     1 .200     2 .733.333    1 .400Malik Hill
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Cody Price

   66    56    19 .339    31 .978.424    8     1     1 .554Kyle Castro
    8     3 .000 .625.625    4     1 .000Ed Balleron
    9     7     2 .286     2 .619.333    1     1 .286Zach Stilwell
    1     1     1 .***     2 ****.*** 3.000Caleb Kennicutt

   16    15     5 .333     8 .908.375    1 .533Trent Lewis
    5     4     1 .250     1 .650.400    1 .250Matt Mc Lain
    5     5     4 .800     7 ****.800 2.200Garrett Heisinger
    4     3     1 .333     2 .917.250    1 .667Payton Gasteleum

   54    47    10 .213    19 .700.296    5     1     1 .404Daniel Robertson
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Cody Schmidt
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Taylor Gilliand
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Wil Gilliand

   11     9     2 .222     2 .522.300    1     1 .222Tyson Renowden
    6     6 .000 .000.000 .000Michael Hagarty
    8     7     1 .143     2 .536.250    1 .286J D Mc Keehan

   11     7     3 .429     3.636    3     1 .429 1.065Tyler Urps
    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000Spencer Jemes
    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000Josh Adams

   14    14     4 .286     5 .643.286 .357Ian Chandler
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Spencer Dietz

   16    13     2 .154     2 .467.313    2     1 .154Michael Yanez
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Franklin Alfaro
    1     1     1 .***     2 ****.*** 3.000Tony Adams

   30    25     9 .360    12 .894.414    3     1 .480Austin Friello
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Nicholas Doyich

   33    27     7 .259     8 .690.394    6 .296Bronson Grubbs
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Matthew Stafford
    3     3     1 .333     1 .666.333 .333Nicco Toni
    1     1     1 .***     2 ****.*** 3.000Trevor Widler

  613   499   146 .293     2.404   83    16     9     5 .419 0.823  209   499

  245   607

 7

   14    12     5 .417     7.500    2 .583 1.083Brian Hannaford
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Drake Atlee
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Jackson Toumey
    9     7 .000 .111.111    1     1 .000Randy Villa

   52    37     8 .216    11 .693.396    6     5     4 .297Taylor Herbert
    7     6     1 .167     1 .453.286    1 .167Kyle Harlow

   21    19     6 .316     7 .701.333    1     1 .368Howard Johnson
   26    23     5 .217     8 .617.269    2     1 .348Cody Cavanagh
    3     3     1 .333     1 .666.333 .333J Q Folena

   26    24     7 .292    10 .725.308    1     1 .417Jeff Nelson
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

   24    22     5 .227    11 .792.292    2 .500Mason Hastings
   30    23     6 .261     9 .805.414    6     1 .391Jordan Lee
    4     4 .000 .000.000 .000Malik Hill

   28    25     9 .360    16.429    3 .640 1.069Kyle Castro
   38    30    11 .367    15 .972.472    5     1     2 .500Ed Balleron
    4     4     1 .250     1 .500.250 .250Zach Stilwell
    2     1     1 .***     1 ****.***    1 2.000Chad Simas

   15    12     3 .250     5 .750.333    2     1 .417Caleb Kennicutt
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Trent Lewis
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Matt Mc Lain
    8     5     2 .400     5 ****.625    3 1.625Garrett Heisinger
    4     4     2 .500     2.500 .500 1.000Bryan Murphy
    9     8     4 .500     5.556    1 .625 1.181Payton Gasteleum
    9     8     1 .125     1 .347.222    1 .125Daniel Robertson

   10     8     6 .750     7.800    1     1 .875 1.675Cody Schmidt
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Taylor Gilliand
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Wil Gilliand

   20    10     1 .100     1 .650.550    9     1 .100Tyson Renowden
   42    35     7 .200    11 .631.317    5     1     1 .314Michael Hagarty
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000J D Mc Keehan

   41    34    10 .294    16 .886.415    3     4 .471Tyler Urps
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Aaron Williams
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Kyle Devore
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Josh Adams

   64    54    14 .259    24 .809.365    8     1     1 .444Ian Chandler
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Jacob Fagan

   21    16     7 .438     7 .938.500    2     3 .438Michael Yanez
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Franklin Alfaro

   19    15     3 .200     4 .545.278    2     1     1 .267Austin Friello
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Nicholas Doyich

   27    21     6 .286     7 .756.423    5     1 .333Bronson Grubbs
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Matthew Stafford
    3     3     1 .333     1 .666.333 .333Nicco Toni
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

  595   488   135 .277     1.382   67    20     6    14 .402 0.784  196   488

  222   581
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    7     6     2 .333     2 .619.286    1 .333Brian Hannaford
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Drake Atlee
    4     2 .000 .500.500    2 .000Joe Hovorka
    4     3     1 .333     1 .833.500    1 .333Jordan Vina

   25    17     2 .118     2 .478.360    4     3     1 .118Randy Villa
   22    17     4 .235     6 .717.364    2     2     1 .353Taylor Herbert
    3     1 .000 .667.667    2 .000Kyle Harlow

   67    56    12 .214    17 .617.313    5     3     3 .304Howard Johnson
   43    34     8 .235    13 .739.357    6     1     1     1 .382Cody Cavanagh
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Jackson Gaskins

   16    12     2 .167     2 .480.313    2     1     1 .167Jeff Nelson
   76    65    24 .369    37.447    9     1     1 .569 1.016Mason Hastings
   14    10     4 .400     6.571    2     2 .600 1.171Jordan Lee
    1 .*** ****.000    1 *.***Adam Oliver
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Mike Martel
    2     2     2 .***     3 ****.*** 2.500Malik Hill
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Cody Price
    3     3     2 .667     2.667 .667 1.334Kyle Castro
    7     7     2 .286     3 .715.286 .429Ed Balleron
    3     2 .000 .333.333    1 .000Chad Simas
    8     6     1 .167     1 .542.375    2 .167Caleb Kennicutt
    6     5     2 .400     2 .900.500    1 .400Trent Lewis
    4     3     2 .667     3 ****.750    1 1.750Matt Mc Lain

   16    15     5 .333     5 .708.375    1 .333Garrett Heisinger
    2     2     2 .***     2 ****.*** 2.000Bryan Murphy

   14    10     1 .100     1 .457.357    2     2 .100Payton Gasteleum
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Daniel Robertson
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Josh Roth

   21    16     7 .438    12.550    2     2     1 .750 1.300Cody Schmidt
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    6     4     1 .250     1 .650.400    1     1 .250Tyson Renowden
   17    11     3 .273     3 .802.529    5     1 .273Michael Hagarty
    8     8     2 .250     2 .500.250 .250J D Mc Keehan

   50    37    12 .324    19 .983.469    8     3     1     1 .514Tyler Urps
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Aaron Williams

   18    15     5 .333     5 .777.444    1     2 .333Spencer Jemes
    6     5     2 .400     2 .800.400    1 .400Josh Adams

   48    41    14 .341    20 .905.417    6     1 .488Ian Chandler
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Tyler Rathjen
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Sherman Johnson

   10     8     1 .125     1 .347.222    1     1 .125Michael Yanez
    4     3 .000 .250.250    1 .000Franklin Alfaro
    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000Tony Adams
    9     6     2 .333     2 .833.500    2     1 .333Austin Friello
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Nicholas Doyich
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Bronson Grubbs
    3     3 .000 .000.000 .000Matthew Stafford

   11     9     2 .222     2 .522.300    1     1 .222Nicco Toni
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Trevor Widler
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Nick Hammond

  570   455   131 .288     1.403   69    25     9    12 .393 0.796  179   455

  225   558
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    3     3     1 .333     1 .666.333 .333Brian Hannaford
   19    17     7 .412     8 .945.474    2 .471Drake Atlee
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Joe Hovorka
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Jackson Toumey
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Jordan Vina
    6     4     1 .250     1 .750.500    2 .250Randy Villa
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Taylor Herbert
    8     6     2 .333     3 .875.375    1     1 .500Kyle Harlow

   60    48    11 .229    12 .606.356    7     3     1     1 .250Howard Johnson
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Jackson Gaskins
    2     1     1 .***     1 ****.***    1 2.000Jeff Nelson
    9     8     2 .250     2 .472.222    1 .250Mason Hastings
    8     7     1 .143     1 .286.143    1 .143Jordan Lee

   83    68    20 .294    32 .878.407    9     4     2 .471Pat Boal
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Adam Oliver

   53    39    20 .513    27.642   11     3 .692 1.334Malik Hill
    2     2     1 .500     2 ****.500 1.500Kyle Castro
    4     4     1 .250     2 .750.250 .500Ed Balleron
    1     1     1 .***     1 ****.*** 2.000Zach Stilwell

   14    12     4 .333     6 .929.429    2 .500Chad Simas
    7     7     2 .286     2 .572.286 .286Caleb Kennicutt
    2     2     2 .***     3 ****.*** 2.500Trent Lewis
    3     2 .000 .333.333    1 .000Matt Mc Lain

   12    11     4 .364     4 .781.417    1 .364Garrett Heisinger
    5     4 .000 .200.200    1 .000Bryan Murphy
    1 .*** ****.***    1 *.***Payton Gasteleum
    7     4     2 .500     2.571    2     1 .500 1.071Daniel Robertson
    6     4     2 .500     2.600    1     1 .500 1.100Josh Roth
    5     3     2 .667     3 ****.800    1     1 1.800Cody Schmidt
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Wil Gilliand

   19    14     2 .143     2 .476.333    2     2     1 .143Tyson Renowden
   16    15     4 .267     8 .846.313    1 .533Michael Hagarty
    7     7     2 .286     3 .715.286 .429J D Mc Keehan

   42    37     9 .243    10 .603.333    3     2 .270Tyler Urps
    2     2     1 .500     2 ****.500 1.500Aaron Williams
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Kyle Devore

   43    31     4 .129     4 .437.308    7     1     4 .129Spencer Jemes
   24    18     7 .389     9 .958.458    4     2 .500Ian Chandler
   17    12     4 .333     4 .862.529    3     2 .333Michael Yanez
    2     2     1 .500     1.500 .500 1.000Franklin Alfaro
    1     1 .000 .000.000 .000Tony Adams

   16    12     4 .333     6.500    3     1 .500 1.000Austin Friello
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Nicholas Doyich
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PAs ABs Hits
Batting
Average

Total
Bases

Slg
Pctage OPSOBPWalks HBPs

Sac
Flys

Sac
Bunts

   14    11     4 .364     4 .864.500    1     2 .364Bronson Grubbs
   16    12     3 .250     3 .650.400    3     1 .250Matthew Stafford
    2     2 .000 .000.000 .000Nicco Toni
    0 .*** ****.*** *.***Nick Hammond

  550   442   135 .305     0.419   68    23     6    11 .394 0.813  174   442

  226   539
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